## Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) P08/REV05 PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 60 Wall Street New York, NY 10005	Name: Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): December 28, 2006	Street Address: 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	·
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Longmont
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☑ Other Patent Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/762407	D436474 5365862 6568874 D437143 5544375 6578216
	D445614 6473922 6601271
	5105486 6474869
	5235713 6519794
Additional numbers attac	l hed? □ Yes ⅪNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Ted C. Gillespie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$560,00
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 720 Water Street, 5th Floor	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Maritime Plaza	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toleda	
State: Ohio ZIP: 43604	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0005
Email Address: docketing@mstfirm.com	Authorized User Name Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin
9. Signature:	
<u> </u>	August 4, 2010  Date
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.C. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

## PATENT RELEASE

PATENT RELEASE, effective as of this 28th day of December, 2006, given by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 to Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO 80503, as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain patents and patent applications (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2004, between the Agent and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Partial Release Agreement dated as of December 28, 2006 among the Credit Parties (as defined therein) and the Agent (the "Partial Release Agreement"), the Agent wishes to release to the Grantor and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A (and only those Patents), all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of such Patents and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting those Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor the security interest in the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A (and only those Patents) granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on October 26, 2004, at Reel 15302, Frame 0454 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 5841570 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent.

Name: Title:

Vice Presiden

Name: Title:

Scottye Lindsey

Director

newyork smisto (2K)

STATE CONTRY YORK. OCUMEN OF NEW YORK On  $f_{0,2} = f^{0a} - \text{day} = (h_{0}) \cdot \text{December}, \quad \text{$20^{\circ}$ $67^{\circ}$ before}$ mit Similar hilder BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, Convibed Berger and office executed of manument and that they signed their mones thereto pursuant temple subdonity granded by DEUTYCHE BANK TREST GOMPANY WAYERDAS. 表价单级的信息

 $\Gamma = \Gamma_{AA}$ 

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0574

## SCHEDULE A

Title	Pat. No.
Assist handle assembly for beds	10/762,407
Fluid filled flotation mattress	5,235,713
High/low mechanism for a bed	5,685,035
Side reil for a bed	D436,474
Sleep surface	D437,143
Pivotable support for an articulated bed	D445,614
Table	4,805,542
Adjustable bed	5,105;486
Table height adjusting mechanism	5,365,862
Two motor, full electric sectional bed	5,544,375
Overrunning nut for linear actuator	5,673,593
Screw drive mechanism for articulated beds and the like	5,704,249
Kinematic motion of articulated bed	6,473,922
Bushing	6,474,869
Side rail, side rail kinematic, and lock lever and lock pin for side rail	6,519,794
Pivot joint Pivot joint	6,568,874
Toroidal shaped bed construction	6,578,216
System for mounting a wheel on a bed	6,601,271
Vertically adjustable table with retractable caster assembly	4,828,208

NEWYORK 5841570 (2)

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0575